PART - A

Dave Pettis

4090095

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181

	Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority					
APPLICATION (excluding Household Goods						
FOR OFFICIA						
Reception Number: Safety:		Carrier ID#:	5385			
111 0268 200 02 2/5:07) Insurance:		Employee:	Kue.			
TYPE OF APPLIC	ATION (che	ck one)				
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension	of Common Can	rier Permit Authority			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$10	GENERAL COMN ARMORED CAR SI	IODITIES, including ERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$10	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$10	GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE						
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)		Aut	Commission Use Only: h #:			
TYPE OF	PAYMENT		-			
	PATWENT					
☐ Check ☐ Monov Order ☐ Ame,						
□ Check □ Manay Order □ Ame,	- -					
	ent. certify that	the following information	is true and correct, that i am ent and valid.			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application.	ent. certify that	the following information information on file is currently $1-6-6$	ent and valid.			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applications are statement of the applications of the appl	ent, certify that int, and that all Date:	the following information information on file is currently $1-6-6$	ent and valid.			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application. Name (printed):	ent, certify that ant, and that all Date: Title:_	the following information information on file is curn 1 - 6 - 0 9	ent and valid.			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application of the	ent, certify that ant, and that all Date:	the following information information on file is curred to $1-6-09$ a where 1	membe!			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application. Name (printed):	ent, certify that ant, and that all Date:	the following information information on file is curn 1-6-69 a wner CATION JNIFIED BUSINESS II	membe!			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application of the	ent, certify that ant, and that all Date. Title: R IDENTIFIC	ine following information information on file is cum 1 - 6 - 0 9 a wner CATION UNIFIED BUSINESS II	membe!			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application of the	ent, certify that ant, and that all Date: Title: R IDENTIFIC WA	the following information information on file is curred to the second of	membe/ DENTIFIER (UBI) #: 979			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application of the	ent, certify that ant, and that all Date: Title: R IDENTIFIC WA	the following information information on file is curred to the second of	membe/ DENTIFIER (UBI) #: 4 979 09-235-8793			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application of the	ent, certify that and that all Date: Title: R IDENTIFIE WA I	the following information information on file is curred to the second of	membe/ DENTIFIER (UBI) #: 4 979 09-235-8793			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application of the	ent, certify that ant, and that all Date: Title: R IDENTIFIC WA I	the following information information on file is curred to the second of	membe/ DENTIFIER (UBI) #: 4 979 09-235-8793			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statem authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application of the	ent, certify that and, and that all Date: Title: R IDENTIFIC WA I	the following information information on file is curred to the second of	membe/ DENTIFIER (UBI) #: 4 979 09-235-8793			

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
TYPE OF BUSINESS STRU (check individual or complete partnership/corr				TURE oration)				
☐ INDIVIDUAL	***		CORPORA	〜(゚ -	. 1		1 1/1	
NAME		TITLE	STOC	K DIS	TRIB	UTION OR PERC	ENTAGE OF SHARE	
David L Petrs owner/member					50% 49%			
Jeff Saunders owner/member Peggy Pettis unnow/mender 01%				r	50%			
	etis	MINO	In ender	01	%		Peral 1/20109	
Complete this se		IR/	ring on evicting the	ermit t	0.2.0	w owner. List na	me of <u>current</u> permit	
holder and permi	it number to	be transfe	rred. The current p	permit	hold	r must sign belov	v to authorize the transfer	
of the permit nun								
NAME ON PERM	AIT:					PERMIT NUMBER:		
Signature of cur	ment nermit	holder				Date		
Signature of cur	1	NSURAN	ICE REQUIREM	VEN1	rs (m	ust check one)	۱۱.	
	(per		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ceptat	ole ins	urance is received)		
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity		The applicant WILL. NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity —		HAUL haz materials		requiring	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability	
and WILL only o	perate	\$750,000 in Public Liability \$1			nillion ility ar	in Public d Property	and Property Damage	
pounds gross we	∋ight	Insurance is required. Complete and submit the		Damage I		nsurance and Safety Fitness	Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety	
rating \$300,000 in Public Liability and Property		Safety Fitness Survey—				Sections 1 and	Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.	
Damage Insurar required. You d	o not need	Section 1.		-				
to complete the Safety								
Fitness Survey. EQUIPMENT LIST (Attach additional)			ional					
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE			VIN#		
20	13880	i RP.	WA			7DARH6WN759482		
201				455138X3508382				
202	<u> </u>	·	WA		WH	98229818		
·	.*				:	÷ .		
t as applicant	understan	d that the	filina of this appl	icatio	n doe	s not in itself co	nstitute authority to	
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I					ill file commession. T			
hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.								
08/000				Date				
	Signat	ture(s)					mar and to the	
			_					

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 548 Williamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, December 2015	030 (503) 236-1183
Controlled Substances and Alcohol T	esting (Part 382)
Name: Dove PetrsPosition:	owner/member
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a C Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CF	DL must be in a Controlled Substance and R Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FN substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR	ICSR governing alcohol and controlled Part 40).
Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requ	irements (Part 383)
Name: Dave lettis Position:	owner/member
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commust have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that in weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or is a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of HM regulations.	e is: cludes a towed unit with a gross vehicle or e driver; or f an amount that requires placarding under
(Dofinition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled s Licensing office for additional information	
Driver Qualification Requiremen	ts (Part 391)
Name: Dave Petty Position: 0	wner/menber
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification Fi casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To de FMCSR Part 391.51	le for each employee (whether permanent, termine what information is required, review
Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce verbat are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that complete file on themselves and any casual or intermediate.	Ought suy interests to the group interest
6	

:		
Drive	ers Hours of Service (Pa	rt 395)
Name: Dave Petrs	Pos	tion: Owner/member
Each company must maintain true ardrives a motor vehicle. If company's driver," a record of duty status is acceptable exceeds the 100 air-mile radii Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1	operations meet all requi eptable. A driver must co us or he/she exceeds 12 l	mplete a driver's daily log book when hours.
Vehicle Inspec	ction, Repair, and Mainte	nance (Part 396)
Name: <u>Jave</u> Petty	Posit	on: owner/member
Part 396.11 requires that drivers pre- used each day. Refer to Part 396.11	pare a written "Driver Veh	cle Inspection Report" on each vehicle
Each motor carrier must maintain ce (see Part 396.3(b)).	rtain required records for	each vehicle that includes the following:
operations to be performe	ature and due date of vario	ous inspection and maintenance dicating their date and nature.
All companies must comply with Parmust inspect, or have inspected, all preceding 12 months.	t 396.17 dealing with Peri motor vehicles subject to i	odic inspections. Each motor carrier ts control at least once during the
My signature below certifies that a comply with all the safety require	l understand my respon ments which apply to m	sibility as a motor carrier and I will v operations.
O Skill		1-6-08
Signature of applicant		Date
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

1	IC	ORD	CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABIL	ITY INS	URANCE	1	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/03/2008	
ROL	UCER				THIS CERT	TIFICATE IS ISS	UED AS A MATTER C	F INFORMATION	
ı R	C Inci	urance, Inc.			ONLY AN	D CONFERS NO	O RIGHTS UPON TH	E CERTIFICATE	
		-	16		HOLDER.	HIS CERTIFICA	TE DOES NOT AME	OLICIES BELOW.	
1201	V Eas	t Sprague #	ю		ALTER III	L COVERAGE A	ar onder or mile		
		***			INCUBERS A	FFORDING COV	EDAGE	NAIC#	
		NA 99216						- "TONG II	
N\$Ų!	RED	SAUND	ERS AND ASSOCIATE	SLLC	INSURER A: UN	<u>ITED FINANCIAL C</u>	ASUALIT		
					INSURER B:				
		PO Box	: 601		INSURER C:				
		Cheney	WA 99004		INSURER D:				
		•	•		INSURER E:				
201	/ERA	GES			7 110-0-1				
Th AN	E PO	LICIES OF IN OUIREMENT. RTAIN, THE	TERM OR CONDITIO INSURANCE AFFÓRDÉ	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H	i document with Ierein is subject	I RESPECT TO WI	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE I	MAY BE ISSUED OR I	
		S. AGGREGA	TE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIR		DOLLOW EVENDATION			
.TR	ADD'L NSRO	TYPE	E OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MW/DD/YY)	LIMI	TS	
		GENERAL LIA					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	[COMME	RCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	5	
			IMS MADE OCCUR		'		MED EXP (Any nne person)	. \$	
		——————————————————————————————————————	INNO NINDE OUCOK				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
		————	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ľ		<u> </u>	
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\ <u>\$</u>	
		GEN'L AGGRE	GATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		e*	-	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	5	
		POLICY	PRO- JECT LOC			}			
		AUTOMODILE					COMBINED SINCLE LIMIT	- 1 000 000	
	l (06674448-0	11/25/08	11/25/09	(Ea accident)	5 1,000,000	
		ANY AUT		0001-1-10-0	1112000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		- <u> 1</u>	NED AUTÓS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		X SCHEDU	LED AUTOS				(Par paracri)		
		HIRED A	UTOS				BODILY INJURY	5	
	[NON-OW	NED AUTOS				(Per accident)		
							PROPERTY DAMAGE		
							(Per accident)	\$	
	1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AUTO ONLY EA ACCIDENT	•	
		GARAGE LIAI	BILITY			•		*	
		ANY AUT	ro	·			OTHER THAN EA ACC	5	
							AUTO ONLY: AGG	S .	
		EXCESS/UMB	RELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
		OCCUR	CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	5	
					· ·			\$	
			• • • • • •					s	
		DEDUCT	FIBLE	·				\	
	ļ	RETENT	ION S				WC STATU- OTH	\$	
		KERS COMPE					WC STATU- OTH	·	
		LOYERS' LIABI				•	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/	PARTNER/EXECUTIVE EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	E 5	
		describe unde					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	- [
	_		NS below		<u> </u>	1	\$100,000 LIMIT		
	OTH	ER				44105100	1 ' '		
	MO.	TOR TRUCK	CARGO	06674448-0	11/25/08	11/25/09	\$1000 DED		
	1			·			<u> </u>		
DES	CRIPT	ION OF OPERA	TIONS / LOCATIONS / VEH	ICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS	SEMENT / SPECIAL PR	OVISIONS			
•			•	. •				•	
				TO ADDRESS INCLUDED ON	ALITA DALIAY LICI	TED ABOVE			
DE	ALER	AUTO AUC	TION HAS BEEN LISTI	ED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED ON A	AUTO POLICY LIS				
						<u> </u>			
<u></u>	PTIE	ICATE HO	DER		CANCELLA	TION			
<u> </u>		JAIL HU					BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED	BEFORE THE EXPIRATION	
	BHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION WHITE DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL DAYS WRITTEN								
OLYMPIA. WA									
						NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
					IMPOSE NO C	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
REPRESENTATIVES.									
AU				AUTHORIZEDA	AUTHOFIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
<u> </u>						111.2.4	NPL		
L					— C	Service of the servic	© ACORD	CORPORATION 1988	
Δ(<u>ጉ</u> ር ዋነ	1 25 (2001 <u>(</u> 0	181		,		- 2		



If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not conter rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

Ken Chapman 360-586-1181

Killy